GRAND PRAIRIE FLASH

Waiver & Medical Release

Participant's Name

This waiver of liability and medical release is executed in regard to my child/children's participation in activities involving the Grand Prairie Flash Track and Field Club.

I hereby grant Grand Prairie Flash Track and Field Club full permission to use for publicity and advertising purposes, photographs taken of my child or children at the track practices and meets.

I fully understand that there are potential physical risks involved when participating in sporting activities. Therefore, I will not hold the Grand Prairie Flash Track & Field Club "responsible" for any injuries which may occur as a result of my child or children's participation. Furthermore, my child/children have no physical limitations which prevent him/her from participating.

In case I am unable to be contacted, I further authorize Grand Prairie Flash Track & Field Club to obtain emergency medical treatment for my child or children in case of an injury while participating in the club activities.

I acknowledge that I have read and understand this WAIVER OF LIABILITY. I, for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and release the Grand Prairie Flash Track & Field Club, their representatives, coaching staff and successors from all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of my child/children's participation in these club activities.

Parent's Signature_____